SB2214 U C 0 O 0 O AR AR O
omMB1T01T00098STV45098 b

101ST GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2019 and 2020
SB2214

Introduced 2/27/2019, Dby Sen. John J. Cullerton

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent
expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019, as follows:

Other State Funds $24,704,900

OMB101 00098 STV 45098 b

A BILL FOR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

SB2214 OMB101 00098 STV 45098 b

AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented

in the General Assembly:

ARTICLE 1

Section 1. The following named amounts, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects and purposes
hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the ordinary and
contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards
Board:

OPERATIONS
Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
Conviction Surcharge Fund:
FOr Personal ServViCeS v tiet ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 2,240,800
For State Contributions to State
Employees' Retirement System..................... 1,216,600

For State Contributions to

SoCial SeCUTILY v vttt ittt ittt ettt et eeeeeeaneaeeas 171,500
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE v vt o v vt etonsonesoeseseneonsenneeans 648,000
For Contractual ServViCes . .uvui ittt ettt eeeeeeeeens 500,000
FOr T rave Ll ittt ittt ettt et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeneeaeens 55,000

@ ol O 14111 Yo Br ik s I < 15,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SB2214 -2- OMB101 00098 STV 45098 b
FOr Printing v it iie ittt eeeeeeneeeoneeeneenenns 10,000
FOr BQUipmMent ...ttt ittt et et ettt e et eneeeennenenes 6,000
For Electronic Data ProCessing .....cevereeeeeennenenns 75,000
For Telecommunications ServicCes .......iieeeeeennenenn. 22,000
For Operation of Auto Equipment .........cueiieunneneenn. 45,000

Total

$5,004,900

Payable from the Police Training Board Services Fund:

For payment of and/or services

related to law enforcement training

in accordance with statutory provisions

of the Law Enforcement Intern

Training ACE v vttt ittt ittt et eneeeeeeeeeneenonneeas 100,000

Payable from the Law Enforcement Camera

Grant Fund:

For grants to units of

local government in Illinois

related to installing video cameras

in law enforcement vehicles and

training law enforcement officers

in the operation of the cameras in

accordance with statutory provisions

of the Law Enforcement Camera

Grant Act ..

Section 5.

...................................... 3,400,000

The following named amount, or so much thereof



10

11

SB2214 -3- OMB101 00098 STV 45098 b

as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects and purposes
hereinafter named, 1is appropriated to the Law Enforcement
Training Standards Board as follows:
GRANTS-IN-AID
Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
Conviction Surcharge Fund:
For payment of and/or reimbursement
of training and training services

in accordance with statutory provisions ......... 16,200,000

Section 99. Effective Date. This Act takes effect July 1,

2019.



