

## 101ST GENERAL ASSEMBLY State of Illinois

2019 and 2020 SB2214

Introduced 2/27/2019, by Sen. John J. Cullerton

## SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards Board for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019, as follows:

Other State Funds \$24,704,900

OMB101 00098 STV 45098 b

2

3

1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

## Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

4	ARTICLE 1
5	Section 1. The following named amounts, or so much thereof
6	as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects and purposes
7	hereinafter named, are appropriated to meet the ordinary and
8	contingent expenses of the Law Enforcement Training Standards
9	Board:
10	OPERATIONS
11	Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
12	Conviction Surcharge Fund:
13	For Personal Services
14	For State Contributions to State
15	Employees' Retirement System
16	For State Contributions to
17	Social Security
18	For Group Insurance
19	For Contractual Services500,000
20	For Travel55,000
21	For Commodities

1	For Printing
2	For Equipment6,000
3	For Electronic Data Processing
4	For Telecommunications Services22,000
5	For Operation of Auto Equipment45,000
6	Total \$5,004,900
7	Payable from the Police Training Board Services Fund:
8	For payment of and/or services
9	related to law enforcement training
10	in accordance with statutory provisions
11	of the Law Enforcement Intern
12	Training Act100,000
13	Payable from the Law Enforcement Camera
14	Grant Fund:
15	For grants to units of
16	local government in Illinois
17	related to installing video cameras
18	in law enforcement vehicles and
19	training law enforcement officers
20	in the operation of the cameras in
21	accordance with statutory provisions
22	of the Law Enforcement Camera
23	Grant Act3,400,000
24	Section 5. The following named amount, or so much thereof

- 1 as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects and purposes
- 2 hereinafter named, is appropriated to the Law Enforcement
- 3 Training Standards Board as follows:
- 4 GRANTS-IN-AID
- 5 Payable from the Traffic and Criminal
- 6 Conviction Surcharge Fund:
- 7 For payment of and/or reimbursement
- 8 of training and training services
- 9 in accordance with statutory provisions ........16,200,000
- 10 Section 99. Effective Date. This Act takes effect July 1,
- 11 2019.